
Galaxy 12000 - User manual

Supplied with floodlight, AC charger, tripod mount and fixings.

Product weight 2.63kg
Product size 280x210x138mm
NS Part No. NSGALAXY12000

All NightSearcher products have a 3-year standard warranty on all 
manufacturing defects and 1-year warranty on all rechargeable batteries 
from the date of purchase. 

Please visit www.nightsearcher.co.uk for extended warranty information, 
proof of purchase is required.

NightSearcher Limited
Unit 4 Applied House, Fitzherbert Spur, 
Farlington, Portsmouth, Hampshire, 
PO6 1TT, UK 
T: +44 (0)23 9238 9774 
E: sales@nightsearcher.co.uk 

Charging/Powered from AC supply:

Low
9hrs

Plug the charger into the 
socket on the back of the 
light. Charging indicator

Light Modes

Press -/+ button to adjust brightness

Control Panel:

Thermo Sensor button:
Is turned on as default when light is 
switched on. 
Press and hold for 3 seconds to turn off
By keeping the thermo switch on  
the light temperature will be below 55°C.   

Battery status indicator

180° Swivel head

Lights can be angled

3.5m Tripod
(Optional Accessories)

NS Part No. SPTRIPOD3.5

Operating floodlight: 

Press and hold the power switch button for 3 seconds to turn the light ON/OFF

Medium
4.5hrs

High
2hrs

If at any time, you need to dispose of this product or parts of this product: 
please note that waste electrical products, bulbs and batteries should
not be disposed of with ordinary household waste. Recycle where 
facilities exist. Check with your local authority for recycling advice.
Alternatively, NightSearcher is happy to take receipt of this product 
at end-of-life and will recycle it on your behalf.



Galaxy 12000 - Manuel de l’Utilisateur

Fourni avec projecteur, chargeur AC, support de trépied et 
fixations.

Poids du produit 2.63kg
Taille du produit 280x210x138mm
N° de pièce NS NSGALAXY12000

Tous les produits NightSearcher bénéficient d’une garantie standard de 3 
ans sur tous défauts de fabrication et garantie d’un an sur toutes les piles 
rechargeables à compter de la date d’achat.

Veuillez visiter www.nightsearcher.co.uk pour des informations sur la 
garantie prolongée, une preuve d’achat est requise.

NightSearcher Limited
Unit 4 Applied House, Fitzherbert Spur, 
Farlington, Portsmouth, Hampshire, 
PO6 1TT, UK 
T: +44 (0)23 9238 9774 
E: sales@nightsearcher.co.uk 

Chargement/alimentation à partir de 
l’alimentation secteur :

Bas
9hrs

Branchez le chargeur 
dans la prise située à 
l’arrière de la lampe.

Indicateur de 
charge

Light Modes

Appuyez sur le bouton -/+ pour régler
la luminosité

Modes d’éclairage

Panneau de commande:
Bouton du capteur thermique :
S’allume par défaut lorsque la lumière 
est allumée. Appuyez et maintenez
pendant 3 secondes pour éteindre
En gardant le thermo-interrupteur 
allumé la température de la lumière
sera inférieure à 55°C.   

Indicateur d’état de la batterie

Tête pivotante à 180°

Les lumières peuvent 
être inclinées

Trépied de 3,5 m
(Accessoires optionnels)

N° de pièce NS SPTRIPOD3.5

Projecteur de fonctionnement :
Appuyez et maintenez enfoncé le bouton de l’interrupteur 
d’alimentation pendant 3 secondes pour allumer/éteindre la lumière

Moyen
4.5hrs

Haute
2hrs

Si, à tout moment, vous devez vous débarrasser de ce produit ou de 
pièces de ce produit : veuillez noter que les déchets de produits 
électriques, d’ampoules et de piles doivent
ne pas être jeté avec les ordures ménagères ordinaires. Recyclez où
des installations existent. Vérifiez auprès de votre autorité locale pour des 
conseils de recyclage.
Alternativement, NightSearcher est heureux de recevoir ce produit
en fin de vie et le recyclera en votre nom.



Galaxy 12000- Manual de usuario

Se suministra con reflector, cargador de CA, soporte para 
trípode y fijaciones.

Peso del Producto 2.63kg
Tamaño del producto 280x210x138mm
N.º de pieza NS NSGALAXY12000

Todos los productos NightSearcher tienen una garantía estándar de 3 
años en todos defectos de fabricación y 1 año de garantía en todas las 
baterías recargables a partir de la fecha de compra.

Visite www.nightsearcher.co.uk obtener información sobre la garantía 
extendida, se requiere comprobante de compra.

NightSearcher Limited
Unit 4 Applied House, Fitzherbert Spur, 
Farlington, Portsmouth, Hampshire, 
PO6 1TT, UK 
T: +44 (0)23 9238 9774 
E: sales@nightsearcher.co.uk 

Cargando/alimentado desde el suministro de CA:

Bajo
9hrs

Enchufe el cargador en 
el enchufe en la parte 
posterior de la luz. Indicador de carga

Modos de luz

Presione el botón -/+ para ajustar el brillo

Panel de control:

Botón del sensor térmico:
Se enciende por defecto cuando la luz 
está encendida.Mantenga presionado 
durante 3 segundos para apagar
Manteniendo el interruptor térmico 
encendido la temperatura de la luz será 
inferior a 55°C.  

Indicador de estado de la batería

Cabeza giratoria de 180°

Las luces se pueden inclinar

3.5m Tripod
(Accesorios Opcionales)

N.° de pieza 
NS SPTRIPOD3.5

Proyector de funcionamiento: 

Mantenga presionado el botón del interruptor de encendido durante 3 segundos 
para encender/apagar la luz.

Medio
4.5hrs

Alto
2hrs

Si en algún momento necesita desechar este producto o partes de este 
producto: tenga en cuenta que los desechos de productos eléctricos, 
bombillas y baterías deben desecharse. no se elimine con los residuos 
domésticos ordinarios. reciclar donde existen instalaciones. Consulte con 
su autoridad local para obtener consejos de reciclaje. Alternativamente, 
NightSearcher se complace en recibir este producto al final de su vida útil 
y lo reciclará en su nombre.



Galaxy 12000 - Manuale utente

Fornito con proiettore, caricabatteria AC, supporto per
treppiede e fissaggi.

Peso del prodotto 2.63kg
Dimensioni del prodotto 280x210x138mm
NS codice NSGALAXY12000

All NightSearcher products have a 3-year standard warranty on all 
manufacturing defects and 1-year warranty on all rechargeable batteries 
from the date of purchase. 
Per una garanzia estesa di 5 anni, visitare
https://nightsearcher.co.uk/en/extended-warranty.html 
E ‘richiesta la prova d’acquisto..

NightSearcher Limited
Unit 4 Applied House, Fitzherbert Spur, 
Farlington, Portsmouth, Hampshire, 
PO6 1TT, UK 
T: +44 (0)23 9238 9774 
E: sales@nightsearcher.co.uk 

Ricarica/Alimentato da alimentazione CA:

Basso
9 ore

Collegare il caricabatterie 
al presa sul retro del
luce. Indicatore di carica

Modalità luce

Premere il pulsante -/+ per regolare la 
luminosità

Pannello di controllo:

Pulsante sensore termico:
Si accende di default quando la luce è 
accesa acceso. Tenere premuto per 3 
secondi per spegnere Mantenendo 
acceso l’interruttore termico la 
temperatura della luce sarà inferiore
a 55°C.   

Indicatore di stato della batteria

Testa girevole a 180°

Le luci possono essere 
angolate

Treppiede da 3,5 m
(Accessori opzionali)

N. parte NS SPTRIPOD3.5

Operating floodlight: 

Press and hold the power switch button for 3 seconds to turn the light ON/OFF

Medium
4.5 ore

High
2 ore

Se in qualsiasi momento è necessario smaltire questo prodotto o parti 
di questo prodotto: Si prega di notare che i rifiuti di prodotti elettrici, 
lampadine e batterie non devono essere smaltiti con i normali rifiuti 
domestici. Riciclare dove esistono strutture. Verificare con l’autorità locale 
per consigli sul riciclaggio. In alternativa, NightSearcher è lieto di ricevere 
questo prodotto a fine vita e lo riciclerà per tuo conto.



Galaxy 12000 - Benutzerhandbuch

Lieferung mit Flutlicht, AC-Ladegerät, Stativhalterung und 
Befestigungsmaterial.

Produktgewicht 2.63kg
Produktgröße 280x210x138mm
NS-Teile-Nr. NSGALAXY12000

Alle NightSearcher-Produkte haben eine 3-jährige Standardgarantie auf 
alle Fabrikationsfehler und 1 Jahr Garantie auf alle Akkus ab Kaufdatum. 

Bitte besuchen Sie www.nightsearcher.co.uk für Informationen zur 
erweiterten Garantie, ein Kaufnachweis ist erforderlich.

NightSearcher Limited
Unit 4 Applied House, Fitzherbert Spur, 
Farlington, Portsmouth, Hampshire, 
PO6 1TT, UK 
T: +44 (0)23 9238 9774 
E: sales@nightsearcher.co.uk 

Aufladen/Stromversorgung über Wechselstrom:

Niedrig
9hrs

Stecken Sie das Ladegerät
in die Buchse auf der 
Rückseite der Leuchte. Ladeanzeige

Lichtmodi

Drücken Sie die Taste -/+, um die 
Helligkeit einzustellen

Schalttafel:

Thermosensor-Taste:
Wird standardmäßig eingeschaltet, wenn 
das Licht eingeschaltet ist. Zum Auss-
chalten 3 Sekunden lang gedrückt halten
Indem man den Thermoschalter 
eingeschaltet lässt die Lichttemperatur 
liegt unter 55°C.   

Batteriestatusanzeige

180° schwenkbarer Kopf

Lichter können abgewinkelt 
werden

3,5 m Stativ
(Optionales Zubehör)

NS-Teile-Nr. SPTRIPOD3.5

Betriebsscheinwerfer:

Halten Sie den Netzschalter 3 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um das Licht ein- oder 
auszuschalten

Mittel
4.5hrs

Hoch
2hrs

Wenn Sie dieses Produkt oder Teile dieses Produkts zu irgendeinem 
Zeitpunkt entsorgen müssen: Bitte beachten Sie, dass Elektrogeräte, 
Glühlampen und Batterien entsorgt werden sollten nicht mit dem nor-
malen Hausmüll entsorgt werden. Recycling wo Einrichtungen bestehen. 
Erkundigen Sie sich bei Ihrer örtlichen Behörde nach Recyclingempfe-
hlungen. Alternativ nimmt NightSearcher dieses Produkt gerne entgegen
am Ende der Lebensdauer und wird es in Ihrem Namen recyceln.



Galaxy 12000 -  用户手册

提供泛光灯、交流充电器、三脚架和固定装置。

产品重量 2.63kg
产品尺寸 280x210x138mm
NS 零件编号 NSGALAXY12000

所有 NightSearcher 产品均享有 3 年标准保修
自购买之日起，所有可充电电池的制造缺陷和 1 年保修。

请访问 www.nightsearcher.co.uk 了解延长保修信息，需要购买证
明。

NightSearcher Limited
Unit 4 Applied House, Fitzherbert Spur, 
Farlington, Portsmouth, Hampshire, 
PO6 1TT, UK 
T: +44 (0)23 9238 9774 
E: sales@nightsearcher.co.uk 

由交流电源充电/供电：

低的
9hrs

将充电器插入灯背面的插
座。

充电指示灯

灯光模式

按 -/+ 按钮调整亮度

控制面板：

温度传感器按钮：
灯打开时默认打开。
长按3秒关机
通过保持热开关打开
光照温度将低于 55°C。
  

电池状态指示灯

180° Swivel head

灯可以倾斜

180°旋转头
3.5m 三脚架

（可选配件）
NS 部件号 SPTRIPOD3.5

操作泛光灯：

按住电源开关按钮 3 秒可打开/关闭灯

中等的
4.5hrs

高的
2hrs

如果您在任何时候需要处理本产  品或本产品的部件：请注意，废弃的
电器产品、灯泡和电池应
不得与普通生活垃圾一起处理。在哪里回收
设施存在。请咨询当地政府以获取回收建议。
或者，NightSearcher 很高兴收到此产品
在使用寿命结束时，将代表您进行回收。



Galaxy 12000 -  ユーザーマニュアル

投光照明、AC充電器、三脚マウント、固定具が付属していま
す。

製品の重量 2.63kg
商品のサイズ 280x210x138mm
NS部品番号 NSGALAXY12000

すべてのNightSearcher製品には、すべてに3年間の標準保証が付いてい
ます 購入日からすべての充電式バッテリーの製造上の欠陥と1年間の保
証。

延長保証情報については、www.nightsearcher.co.ukにアクセスしてくだ
さい。購入の証明が必要です。

NightSearcher Limited
Unit 4 Applied House, Fitzherbert Spur, 
Farlington, Portsmouth, Hampshire, 
PO6 1TT, UK 
T: +44 (0)23 9238 9774 
E: sales@nightsearcher.co.uk 

AC電源からの充電/電源：

低い
9hrs

充電器をライトの背面に
あるソケットに差し込み
ます。 充電インジケーター

ライトモード

-/+ボタンを押して明るさを調整します

コントロールパネル：

サーモセンサーボタン：
ライトがオンになると、デフォルトでオンに
なります。
3秒間押し続けると、電源がオフになります
サーモスイッチをオンにしておく
光の温度は55°C未満になります。
  

バッテリーステータスインジケーター

180° Swivel head

ライトは角度を付けること
ができます

180°スイベルヘッド
3.5m三脚

（オプションのアクセサリ）
NS部品番号SPTRIPOD3.5

投光照明の操作：

電源スイッチボタンを3秒間押し続けると、ライトがオン/オフになります

中くらい
4.5hrs

高い
2hrs

いつでも、この製品またはこの製品の一部を廃棄する必要がある場
合：電気製品、電球、バッテリーの廃棄物は
通常の家庭ごみと一緒に処分しないでください。どこでリサイクル
する 施設が存在します。リサイクルのアドバイスについては、地方
自治体に確認してください。
または、NightSearcherがこの製品を喜んで受け取ります
寿命が尽きたときに、あなたに代わってリサイクルします。


